Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations
Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H150001153373)))



H450001153373ABC-

Note: DO NOT hit the REPRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doingenerate another cover sheet.			<u> </u>
To:	Division of Corporations	7.33 C	1 at these
From:	Fax Number : (850)617-6383	• • •	, E
	Account Name : JOHN M WICKER FA Account Number : 120070000104	TO A CODA	

Enter the smail address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one exact address please.

Pax Mumber

: (239)939-2280

Real Address: Muickera Law Ctw. Com

S MN 13 BM 12-19

LLC AMND/RESTATE/CORRECT OR M/MG RESIGN MCNULTY INNOVATIONS, LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	-06_7
Estimated Charge	\$25.00

Electronic Piling Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

T. Burch MAY 14 2015

850-617-6381

5/13/2015 10:22:10 AM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server



Мау 13, 2015

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
Division of Corporations

MCNULTY INNOVATIONS, LLC 309 GROSSE PINES DRIVE ROCHESTER HILLS, MI 48309

SUBJECT: MCNULTY INNOVATIONS, LLC

REF: L11000063834

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The document submitted does not meet legibility requirements for electronic filing. Please do not attempt to refax this document until the quality has been improved.

The complete document was not received. Flease refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Tim Burch Regulatory Specialist II FAX Aud. #: #15000115337 Letter Number: 115A00010003

ISMA 13 MIZ-19

MCNULTY INNOVATIONS, LLC

H 15000 1153373 ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

(Name of the Limited Liability (A Florida L	Company as it now appears on our records.)	
The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liability Con Florida document number <u>L11000063834</u>	mpany were filed on 05/31/2011	and assigned
This amondment is submitted to amond the following:		
A. If amonding name, enter the new name of the limit	ed Hability company berg:	
The new name must be distinguishable and contain the words "Limits	ed Liability Company," the designation "LLC" or	the abbreviation "L.L.C."
Enter new principal offices address, if applicable:		=======================================
(Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRE	<u> </u>	
		Trin 22
		Comment of the commen
Enter new mailing address, if applicable:		- Company
(Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)		
•		
B. If amending the registered agent and/or registered agent and/or the new registered office addresses		> · · · · •
Name of New Registered Agent:		
New Registered Office Address:		
	Enter Florida street address	
	, Florid	
	City	Zip Coats

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agents

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to nurrely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

Page 1 of 3

H 15000115337 3

☐ Change

05/13/2015 09:31

239-939-2288

COSTELLO ROYSTON&WIC

H 15000 11 533 73

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, enter the title, name, and address of each person being added or removed from our records:

Title	<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>	Type of Action
MGR	PRANK MCNULTY		☐ Add
			Remove
		principle of the control of the cont	■ Change
			D Add
			□ Remove
			Change S
			Add S
			Remove 1
			Chánge
			Add
	•		☐ Remove
	•		☐ Change
		· .	
			□ Remove
			☐ Change
			Remove

H15000 11533 73

"The management and con	rol of the Limited	Liability Com	party shall be ves	ed initially in a Mana	Bet of Bromb		
of Managora, and is therefor	ro, Manager Mana	aged."				_	
						_	
						_	
					···	_	
						-	
						-	
						_	
						_	
				· 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_	
			······································		≥c	_	
			". , 1 			_ <u></u>	
	<u> </u>				50.27	_ <u>~</u> _	
·					192	_ယ် _	t
						_32	X.
					VOINO VOINO	_ 	1
Effective date, if other than t	te date of filing:			(optional		CO	4=
Note: If the date inserted in this document's effective date on the	block does not me	et the applicabl	e statutory filing	requirements, this dat	e will not be li	95.0207 stod #8	the
normilent beliefrias saft oil filt	Debattment of 208	uc's records.					
ne record specifies a delay	ed effective da	te, but not a	n effective tir	ne, at 12:01 a.m.	on the ear	ller of	' :
The 90th day after the ri	cord is filed,						
Dated May 12		2015					
	<i>[] a</i>		med				
tra		177° Z	welly.				
	O'Bustonic ni u late	most of andions	ed representative o	a member			

Page 3 of 3

Filing Fee: \$25.00

H 150001153373

H 150001153373

McNULTY INNOVATIONS, LLC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CONSENT OF MEMBER TO AMEND ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION AND OPERATING AGREEMENT

The undersigned, who, pursuant to Section 2.7 of the Operating Agreement of McNULTY INNOVATIONS, LLC Limited Liability Company, a Florida limited liability company (the "Company"), constitutes the sole member holding a sufficient percentage of the interests in the Company to take the action specified herein, hereby consents to the following amendment to the Operating Agreement of the Company:

That ARTICLE 5 of the Articles of Organization of the Company is deleted in its entirety, and the following provision is inserted in lieu thereof:

"ARTICLE 5: The management and control of the Limited Liability Company shall be vested initially in a Manager or group of Managers, and is therefore Manager Managed."

That all provisions of the Operating Agreement are modified as necessary to reflect Management by a Manager, namely Frank G. McNulty.

That sole Member, Frank G. McNulty hereby transfers: 350 Units to his wife, Barbara J. McNulty: 100 Units to his daughter, Erin M. Diaz; 100 Units to his daughter, Colleen Robertson; and 100 Units to his daughter, Kerri L. Bagosy. Frank G. McNulty retains 350 units for his own account.

That the Operating Agreement is hereby amended to reflect the contents of the Exhibit "A" attached hereto as of even date herewith.

To evidence my consent I hereby execute this document, on the date set forth below our signatures and direct that John M. Wicker, Esq. place this document among the records of the Company.

Member

Trank R. M

FRANK G. McNULTY

Dated

May 15, 2013

MY 13 PN U:

H 15000 (1533 73

H15000 1153373

EXHIBIT A

MCNULTY INNOVATIONS, LLC SCHEDULE OF MEMBERS, SUBSCRIPTION PRICE, AND MEMBERSHIP UNITS AS OF MAY 12, 2015

Member Name	Address	Subscription Price	Membership Units and Date Acquired
FRANK G. McNULTY	9986 Colonial Walk S Estero, FL 33928	\$350.00	350 June 17, 2011
BARBARA J. McNULTY	9986 Colonial Walk S Estero, FL 33928	\$350.00	350(a) May 12, 2015
ERIN M. DIAZ	1224 Dickinson Drive Carlisle, PA 17013	\$100.00	100(a) May 12, 2015
COLLEEN ROBERTSON	11301 Chappell Ridge Court Glen Allen, VA 23059	\$100.00	100(a) May 12, 2015
KERRI L. BAGOSY	9906 Colonial Walk N Estero, FL 33928	\$100.00	100(a) May 12, 2015
TOTALS		\$1,000.00	1,000

Notes:

(a) Units marked "a" were gifted at par value from the original member, Frank G. McNulty on May 12, 2015.

H 15000/153373